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Miller Children's Village Building Tabulations Miller Children's Village Required Parking Miller Children's Village Required EV Parking e 3 8
—3S 5
Parcel No 720-701-0037 First Floor Square Footage 19,755 SF Building Use Formula: Square footage x5 /1000 SF  Stalls  Ordinance Additional notes EV Stall Type Formula: Percentage of total _ Stalls _ Ordinance Additional notes I 2—. “,=‘
Parcel size (Hospital Campus) 54 Acres Second Floor Square Footage 20,046 SF Outpatient 71,055 x 5/1000= 355  City of Long Beach Zoning, Chapter ( ) : U L
Project Area (as defined by 154,533 SF = 3.55 Acres Third Floor Square Footage 20,081 SF 21.41, table 41-1C EV Stalls, Fully functional 5% of 400 stalls shall be EVCS= 20 LBMC 18.47.050 < ﬁ E
property line and face of curb) Fourth Floor Square Footage 20,177 SF Rehab Therapy 8,945 x 5/1000= 45 City of Long Beach Zoning, Chapter I I I L @ g
Total Building Square Footage 79,999 SF 21.41, table 41-1C (Broken down to 80 Future EV Ready Stalls + 20 T g l:l
Maximum Building Square Footage 80,000 SF Total Stalls Required 400 Stalls All standard stalls, no compact, per Long Beach EV Stalls, Infrastructure only 25% of 400 stalls shall be EV capable= 100 LBMC 18.47.050 Current, Fully Functional EV Stalls) F o
Zoning, Chapter 21.41, table 41-2 O - E
Open Space 21,049.35 SF (Open space/Project area)= 13.62% (refer to AS102) (Broken down to 18 Standard EVCS + 1 Standard —
Lot coverage —_— (First Floor Square footage / Lot Size)= 0.134 8% of required 400 spaces shall be Accessible EVCS + 1 Van Accessible EVCS + 12 E
Floor Area Ratio (FAR) -- (Total Building Square Footage / Lot Size)= 0.542 Accessible Stalls (by Building Use) Formula: Percentage of total _ Stalls  Ordinance Additional notes Clean Air/Van Pool designated as Clean Air/Van Pool/EV=" 32 CalGreen 5.106.5.2 Clean Air/Van Poal/ EV) I T
Outpatient 10% of 355 stalls= 36 Stalls CBC 11B-208.2.1 1 of these shall be an Electric Vehicle Charging G §
. . | . . . Station (EVCS) w E ~
Miller Children's Village Summary of Provided Parking Rehab 2056 of 45 stalls= 9 Stalls CBC 118-208.2.1 Miller Children's Village Required Bike Parking ( )n 5B
275 Stalls demolished on lot (refer to AS100) Total Accessible Stalls Required 45 Stalls - 5 — 0: E §
Formula: 5% of Total Parking  Stalls Ordinance Additional notes e
108 Standard Stalls Accesible Van Stalls 1:6 ratio of Total Accessible 8 Stalls CBC 11B-208.2.4 1 of these shall be an EVCS Shor I Barking A0 k= R e < ::: §
80 Future EV Ready Stalls required to be Van Accessible= . . - e
37 Stardard Secessile Sl : Formula: 5% of Total Parking  Stalls Ordinance Additional notes 5
) Long Term Parking 400 x 5%= 20 CAL GREEN 5.106.4 m
8 Van Accessible Stalls m 0 §
12 Clean Air/Van Pool/EV Stalls Van Accessible Stalls Required 8 Stalls Z o
18 Standard EVCS Standard Accessible Stalls Required 37 Stalls —_— 9‘ E;
1 Standard Accessible EVCS Total Accessible Stalls Required 45 Stalls Miller Children's Village Provided Bike Parking 2 2
1 Van Accessible EVCS o g If

265 Total Stallsto b ided on lot ject b fer to 1/AS101
otal Stalls to be provided on lot/project area per above (refer to 1/ ' 21 Total short term bike parking provided on project area (refer to 1/AS101)

. . . 20 Total long term bike parking provided in parking structure adjacent to project area (refer to 1/AS101)
135 Parking shortfall per LLG (Traffic Engineer) report dated 8/15/2018.

400 Required Stalls per parking calculations (at right)
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2 : YARD.
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SOLAR EXHIBITS TABULATIONS D

TURF/PLANTER AREA

Miller Children's Village Open Space Calculation

E FOLLOWING:

SOLAR CANOPIES TO BE SIMILAR TO TH

OFFER OF DEDICATION OF THIS AREA, TO MAINTAIN A 60' RIGHT OF
WAY WIDTH ALONG 27TH STREET.

(15% of Total Roof Area)
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Project Area (as defined by 154,533 SF = 3.55 Acres -4 ﬁ g
property line and face of curb) —— —— —— | PROPERTY LINE I I I L @ g
T 24
Open Space 21,049.35 SF 9 :
(See Below) PROJECT AREA V) ;

r—— Z
(Open space/Project area)= 13.62% of Project area E

21,049.35/154,533.63= OPEN SPACE AREA I G] §

wy w
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L Y ;9

L] - l - - -
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0 »

=
2 2
o i
-

Miller Children's Village Future Solar Areas

Per discussions with Planning, Future Solar to be canopy-mounted at parking in lieu of

Areas indicated on Open Space Site Plan below (1/A5102) roof-mounted (per above Required Solar Area)

Future Solar Area A 2761.64 SF
Future Solar Area B 2887.29 SF

=

Future Solar Area Total 5648.93 SF (Landscaping to be reconfigured when future solar canopies are installed. <

Site lighting to be integrated into future solar canopies.) g

(%)

P

o

5648.93 SF > 3101.27 SF  Required by CA Energy Code (per above Required Solar Area) &)
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